

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

First Appeal No.367 of 2012

(Exe. Engineer, Central Ground Water Board ..vs.. Ramchandra D.Chapare and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Smt. G.Venkatraman, Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATED : 11th December, 2012

Pursis/Counsel Note St.No.11385/2012

By order dated 18/9/2012, the appellant was directed to deposit entire amount of the award in the tribunal as a condition for grant of stay.

It is subsequently revealed that while filing the appeal, the appellant did not deposit the statutory amount as required under Section 173 of the Motor Vehicle Act. Inadvertently, the appeal came to be accepted without objection. But now, the office has raised this point and therefore, the learned Advocate for the appellant has filed this counsel note stating that out of the amount of award, which comes to Rs. 12,34,104/-, the appellant may be permitted to deposit Rs.25,000/- towards statutory deposit in High Court and rest of the amount in the Tribunal.

The statement is accepted. The appellant is permitted to deposit Rs.25,000/- as statutory deposit in the High Court and the balance amount of the award be deposited in the Tribunal.

Nazir to accept the amount of Rs.25,000/-.

Dated : 11/12/2012

(S.P.Muley)
Registrar(J)