

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR**

**First Appeal No.367 of 2012**

(The Executive Engineer, Central Ground Water Board .vs. Ramchandra s/o. Dhamaji Chapare and Ors.)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Smt. G. Venkatraman, Adv. for the appellant.  
Mr.Asghar Hussain, Adv. for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM** : A. P. BHANGALE, J

**DATED** : 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2013.

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2654 OF 2013**

Heard.

Learned Counsel for the applicants/  
respondent nos. 1 and 2 prays for grant of permission to  
withdraw a sum of Rs.5,00,000/-. It would be in the  
interest of claimants that they should receive the amount  
of compensation atleast partly, hence the application is  
allowed subject to the condition that the applicants shall  
furnish security to the satisfaction of the learned Motor  
Accident Claims Tribunal, Nagpur for restitution of the  
amount depending upon decision in this appeal. The  
application is allowed accordingly.

**JUDGE**